

**Regular Bail Application
State vs. Parvinder @ Sunny
FIR no. 296/2025
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21 NDPS Act**

26.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

This is an application U/s 483 BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Parvinder @ Sunny for seeking regular bail.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused through VC.
IO absent.

No reply to bail application is filed.

Issue BWs against IO in sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of like amount and notice to his surety, returnable on the NDOH.

Put up for orders on **03.09.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/26.08.2025**