

SC 475-2025
STATE Vs. PARVINDER @ SUNNY
FIR NO. 296/2025 PS Civil Lines
U/s 21 NDPS Act

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Ranga, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State.
Accused Parvinder @ Sunny produced from JC with
Ld. counsels Sh. Aditya Kumar and Mr. Rajjak.
Present IO SI Naveen in person.
Previous IO SI Sanjeet is absent, however, one print
out of reply is filed by the present IO on behalf of
previous IO.

Present IO submits that he will file supplementary
charge-sheet qua FSL result as and when FSL result is received.

Issue notice to the previous IO to appear in person
on the NDOH.

Also issue notice to the present IO to appear in
person with report regarding further investigation.

Put up for appearance of all IOs and filing report on
01.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/12.09.2025