

SC 475-2025
STATE Vs. PARVINDER @ SUNNY
FIR NO. 296/2025
PS Civil Lines

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused on bail in person.
IO SI Prince in person.

IO has filed FSL result. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is requested by accused stating that his
Ld. counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

On request, put up for arguments/ framing of charge
on 17.08.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/05.05.2026